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FINAL CLUB STANDING

CLUB HON LOST
1. Capitol City ' 27 1
2. Willimantic 26 2
3. Bell City 24 4
4. Colt's 21 7
- 5. HManchester 17 11
: 6, Eddy Glover 15 13
" 7. Windsor Locks 14 14
- 8. Bears 13 15
9. Middletown 13 15
10. Windsor 12 ‘ 11
11l. Torrington 10 18
12. Pratt & Whitney 6 22
13, Metacon 5 23
14, Pilgrim 4 24
15. 5. N. E. T. 3 25




NAME

S5tilu, D.
Doyon, R.
Beckwith, M.
Carr, A. :
Sharp. L.
¥ischer, E.
Ellis, F.
McQueeney, R.
Shafer, P.
Beaulieu, R.
Lucas, J.
Karner, L.
Falco, C.
Watson, E.E.
O'Brien, Wm.
Van Duyne, R.
Witkowski, L.
McGuire, B.
Burgess
Gellert, T.
Brodell

- McIsaac, J.

Varney, Wm.

Zaniewski, F.
Starkweather
Pikow, J.
Arusiewicz, T.
Kapachus, Um.
Hart, R.
Brisbo, A.
Anthony, P.
Albrecht, R.
Sereno, P.
Gyurko,
Christina, A.
Valente, F.
Mezzapelle
Godek, P.
Coe, A,
Nordberg, H.
Zwolenick, M.
Carden,

Willimantic
Manchester

Pratt & Whitney

Capitol City
Wwillimantic
Eddy-Glover
Capitol City
Windsor Locks
Bears
Bddy~Glover
Torrington
Colt’'s
Capitol City
Bell City
Windsor Locks
Windsor
Windsor
Capitol City
Colt's

Masters -~  2/3 matches or better fired
CLUB AVERAGE
Willimantic 287.51
Bell City -+ 285.03
Willimantic 284 .17
Capitol City 284,08
Colt's 283.5
Bell City 283.03
Capitol City 280.35
Bears 279.33
Capitol City 278.89
Willimantic 278.56
Willimantic 278.37
Willimantic 278.32
Micddietown 278.27
Capitel City 278.04
Bell City 277.02
Colt's 276.7
Manchester 276.54
Bell City 276.09
Colt's ' 275.70
Willimantic 275.55
Colt's 274.60
Colt's 274.50
Pratt & Whitney 274.50

Experts - 2/3 matches or better fired

272.78
272.30
271.80
271.80
271.75
271.26
271.17
271.00
270.46
270.30
270.00
268.00
267,92
267.71
266.81
266.71
2656.56
266.43
266.00

M

23
22
217
24
18
24
26
27
27
23
217
21
22
27
25
22
22

24
21
20
27
22




NAME

Noch

. Heisler
Bozzo, P.
Hastings, M.
Whitcomb, A.
Smith, D.
Passarella, A.
Messina, C.
Stamford
Buffington, C.
Pond, T.
Hoskins, P.
Franklin, C.
"Kilgus, J.F.
Foster, R.
Popowicz, W.
Baldwin, .
D'Amato, P.
Paradis, J.
Guerra
Snyder
Ferro, R.
Corrigan, A.
Duprey, A.
Mchonald, K.
Tonan
Miller, J.
Terwilleger, J.
Sanborn
Cavanauvgh,Jd.
VaBalas, A.
Shestuke, I,
Terry, M,
McKelvey, T.

CLUB

Colt's
Manchesterxr
Middletown
Pilgrim
Capitol City
Hindsor Locks
Willimantic
Ecdy-Glover
Windsor Locks
Pilgrim
Metacon
Windsor
Windsor Locks
Metacon
Colt's

Colt's

Colt's
Middletown
Bell City
Tindsor Locks
anchester
Bell City
Capitol City
WHindsor Locks
Bell City
Torrington
Windsorx
Eddy-Glover
Willimantic
Windsor
Manchester
Bzll City
Bell City
Metacon

.Experts - 2/3 matches or better fired

AVERAGE

265.50
265.50
265.47
264.76
264.54
264.50
264 .44
264.20
264.13
263.86
263.64
263.58
263.42
263.38
262.7

261.75
261.65
261.64
261.55
260.50
260.41
260.02
259 .54
259.42
259,00
259.60
258.7%
258.70
258.50
258.33
258.14
258.:3
258.00
257.88




Sharp Shooters 2/3 matches or better fired

NAME
Marion, .
Thulen, P.
Emond
Hale, N.
Padro
Schultz, P.
Bednar
Steins, H.
Harrington, D.
Deprey
Parent, XK.
Brenner, W.
Tesar
Dennis, R.
Lindlay
Pinohetti
Gloutier
Macri
Borg, D.
Burback, H.
Newton
Bonalumi
Juliani, D.
Marconi
Juli=ni, S.
Marchesseault, L.
Clayton, R.F.
Tundie, P.
Petexrson, N.
Riccio, N.
Essel, R.

Marksman 2/3 matches or better fired

Warn
Fornear
Zelliff
Tullock, D.
Dillon, E.
Gatzen
Brusnicki, T.
lawoxth, W.
Root, C.
Huff mire
Oppenheimer
Schofield
Aresti, L.

CLUB
Eddy~Glover
Windsor
Windsor Locks
Windsor Locks
Willimantic
Reaxs
Windsor Locks
Pilgrim
Middletown
Colt's

Bell City
Metacon
Willimantic
Windsor
Colt's

Pratt & Whitney

Willimantic
Colt's
Eddy-Glover
Metacon

.  Willimantic

Torrington
Capitol City
Torrington
Eddy-Glover
Manchester
Middletown

Pratt & Whitney .

Bears
Windsor
Eddy~Glover

Colt's
Windsor Locks
Bears
Metacon
Colt's

Bears

Pilgrim
Capitol City
Metacon
Windsor Locks
Windsor Locks
lanchester
Middletown

AVERAGE

256.30
256.08
2555%
254,00
423435
252.83
252.38
251.69
251.14
250.80
242.79
249.46
249.42
248,92
248.50
248.30
247.80
- 247.10
247.10
244.95
244.32
244.00
243,15
243.900
242.80
242,52
241.04
240.40
240,25
239.94
239.60

237.70
235.60
235.33
232.70
232.60
229,21
229.10
228.60
228.43
226.94
226.92
226.80
226.39

23
24
19
28
23
24
21
26
22
19
24
24
23
26
19
24
23
21
18
19
25
26
20
24
25
25
26
21
28
18
20

22
25
28
23
20
19
21
20
28
18
26
21
23




Marksman 2/3 matches or better fired

MAME CLUB AVERAGE P
Alicatk Torrington 220.00 .23
Buffington, B. Pilgrim 219.60 - 24
Beloh, R. Windsor 217.43 21
Verizzi, D. Windsor Locks 216.59 - 22
Martin, C. : Windsoxr 215.70 27
Rathbun, C. Metacon 212.61 23
Apanovitch . Windsor Locks 212.48 25
Bogli Windsor Locks 212.32 25
Caron, R. _ Metaccn 209.72 18
Cornelatti, ®. Pilgrim 208.66 24
Clayton, R.F. :fiddletown 207.80 25
Antonelli Colt's 207.50 18
Piligian, 1. Pilgrim 203.27 22
Roberts, P. Capitol City 182.00 18
Shapiro Pratt & Whitney 146.70 25
Clinten, !. Capitol City 143.85 20

Windsor Locks less than 2/3 matches fired

Maciulek Windsor Locks 260.87 16
Gillotti s - 251.26 15
Bradley ¢ “ 234.78 14
Lakus o : 158.76 13
Zettenmeyer . u 187.00 3
Cohen b » 245.00 2
Corbitt, H. : - ¢ 159.00 2

Pratt & Whitney less than 2/3 matches fired

Pinder Pratt & Whitney 206.9 18
Huzzlin, J. - i 229.1 16
Smith, G. " * 217.3 16
Foy, G. o A 253.8 15
Nichols, K. " u 225..3 15
Ekwall, W. # H 269.7 14
Gosnell, A. ¥ i 148.6 8
Pezzella, K. ¥ = 235.4 7
Colby, C. “ 2 234.3 6
Vanesse, R. . " 230.3 4
Palmberg, R. B “ 225.6 4
LaPointe, &. B i . 183.7 3
Taft, E. " ¥ 231.0 2
Pearson, F. & & 228.0 2
Hunter, J. " # 211.0 2




" Colt's less than 2/3 matches fired

NAME AVERAGE HF
Seaver - . 225. 17
Crevier 237 16
Zander 247 . 15
Nugent ‘ 272 : 14
Esboxn 240 s 14
Senatro 194 S 14
Guinan . 276 ) 13
D'Also : 208 12
Greenberg 277 : 11
Fraser : 240 . 11
Zalewa 2 235 ; 10
Lawes 246 ' 9
Courtemanche 201 o
McKay 235 7
Potts 229 7
Hall ' 222 7
Dillon, G. 231 6
Galek . 207 6
Hubbard 196 6
Richotte 271 5
DeCampo . ' 222 4
Lees 248 3
Bowin ' _ 227 2
Giampolo _ 216 2
Hawrylycz : 118 2
Rust ' 238 1
McDonald 268 1l

' Middletown less than 2/3 matches fired

Nichols, R. 225, L5 13
Damiata, M, 243,29 14
Quirk, J. . 268.93 15
Cameron, A. _ 246.92 13
Ravert, S. 248.00 12
Riley, J. , 232.50 12
Carr, J. 255.60 5

mici, R, 248.75 4

Windsor less than 2/3 matches fired

Meyer, R. : 256.21 14
Taul, R. 259.00 4
Mard, M. 247.75 4
Priore, H. 245.75 12
rarker, H. 237.80 16

Wilshire, V. 234.79 14




Windsor less than 2/3 matches fired

., ..NAME AVERAGE MF
Galati, M. 232.79 14
Winther, G. 225.00 1l
Hintlian, J. 224.25 12
Einsiedel, F. 216.67 >
Ficaro, J. 192 .25 8
Doherty, L. 186.75 12

Metacon less than 2/3 matches fired

Anthony, D. 268.00 2
Lee, H,. 262.50 10
Marien, C. 260.33 3
Glanovsky, S. 251.20 5
Brown, P. 251.00 9
Reller, H. 245,00 2
Likewise, R. 244.33 15
Wyckoff, N. 244.00 7
Babcock, P. 242.00 3
Edwards, W. 235.22 9
Lownds, J. 233.09 11
Fahey, J. 230.00 3
Carrier, B. . 211.00 4
Kilgus, J. 207.17. 6
Pereslugoff, B. 206.00 1
Coch, J. 200.29 7
Johansen, R. 187.50 2
King, J. 163.00 1
Hamilton 76,00 1

Bell City less than 2/3 matches fired

Kingham, G. Jr. 275.0 _ i3
T. Colosanto, Jr. 279.0 ]
Collins, L. 273.0 7
Bana, J. 272.0 11
Walsh, T. 272.0 10
LaPorte, T. _ 275.0 14
T. Colosanto, Sr. 263.0 6
Papile, J. 259.0 . 11
Kingham, G. Sr. 246.0 12
Tedesco, J. 242.0 14
Looker, R. 227.0 16
Bonney, E. 235.0 18
Monson, C. 224.0 g

Whitcomb, N. 213.0 10




{lanchester less than 2/3 matches fired

MAME AVERAGE iy
Barr 246,80 5
Barron 245.42 14
Johansen _ 159.80 5
Krar 221.45 11
Mackay 215.31 13
Strum 246,20 15
Perry 254.66 3
Hopper 248.33 3
Kopp o 138.00 1l
Pisch 126.00 2
Violette 1%6.80 5
Malerba 210.00 4
Ferris 183.75 4
Grunske 233.00 3
Pzlladino 171.00 1

Willimantic less than 2/3 matches fired

Boyington 265.14 8
Bober ' 260.62 14
DeFelice g 268.00 1
Fleming 207.00 1
Gordon 262.25 12
Kingzyk 214.50 6
LeBeay 257.00 1
Liebsrman 212.00 2
Lorence, R. 230.00 5
Lorence, W. 230.58 5
Martin 265.00 2
Newcomer 252.22 14
Perotti 235.00 2
sullivan 224.16 4
Wilson 217.25 3
Jahnes 199.00 5

Torrington less than 2/3 matches fired

Hill 266,00 11
Hudak 257,00 11
Bouino 229.00 9
Bush 267.00 7
Ruberti 241.00 6
Beavchesne 183.00 14
Martin 232.00 13
Shaia 189.00 9

Stein _ 223.00 11




Pilgrim less than 2/3 matches fired

NAME

Midura, W.
Gethins, J.
Breau, B.

Shively, J.
Walen, E.

Lovett, H.
Santangelo

Powers, L.
Babowicz, R.
Robinson, C.
Caiaze, J.
HMevers, R.
Leiner, A.
McConnell, T.
Fisher, J.
Mitera, R.
Petruzzi, P.

AVERAGE ME
264.25 -4
250.40 11
246.44 9
236.00 6
219.50 2
214.00 1
250.00 3

Eddy-Glover less than 2/3 matches
265.5 16
261.1 6
257.4 17
252.6 8
250.6 10
248.0 7
233.9 15
197.1 17
187.0 1
173.0 1
161.5 2

Chase, W.

fired

Capitol City less than 2/3 matches fired

Baker, %W.
Bland, W.
Bolstridge, A.
Cantafi, B.
Cotoia, J.
Dever, J.
DiDomizio, D.
Dzwil, S.
Fontana, J.
Hastey, P.
Herrich, J.
Hussevik
Jiantonioc
Mislick, W.
Moozre, J.
Reinhardt, R.
Rising, 1.
Spera, J. Jr.
Spera, J. Sr.
Tempel, L.
Turneyr, A.
villano, M.
Whitcomb, A.
Zwolenick, R.

246,71 14
224.46 13
226.25 12
222.38 13
106.33 6
250.08 12
251.24 17
208.0 6
247.18 11
254,87 8
206.89 9
253.82 11
256.22 9
258.70 10
277.00 3
169.67 3
259.00 8
208.00 2
140.75 4
230.50 4
213.82 17
237.14 7
259.35 17

15

273.53




Bears less than 2/3 matches fired

NAME AVERAGE HF
Benin 276.31 16
Weyand 269.20 15
Frank 267.62 16
Beal 241.060 _ 1
Small 2431.00 1
Dillen 232.05 16
Legan 222.00 2
Kupsaw _ 211.00 16
Ratherforth S 211.20 5
Waters ' - 201.50 2

Martin 180.0C0 1




