

METROPOLITAN REVOLVER LEAGUE

OF HARTFORD, INC.

1967 - 1968

OUTGOING OFFICERS 1967 - 68

President - Anthony Christina
Vice President - E. E. Watson
Secretary - S. Sanborn

Treasurer - Walter Varney
Statistician - Dominic Verizzi
Chief Range Officer - A.S. Coe

INCOMING OFFICERS 1967 - 69

President - E. E. Watson
Vice President - Charles Franklin
Secretary - Nathan Hale

Treasurer - Walter Varney
Statistician - Dominic Verizzi
Chief Range Officer - A. S. Coe

FINAL CLUB STANDING

CLUB	WON	LOST
1. Capitol City	27	1
2. Willimantic	26	2
3. Bell City	24	4
4. Colt's	21	7
5. Manchester	17	11
6. Eddy Glover	15	13
7. Windsor Locks	14	14
8. Bears	13	15
9. Middletown	13	15
10. Windsor	12	11
11. Torrington	10	18
12. Pratt & Whitney	6	22
13. Metacon	5	23
14. Pilgrim	4	24
15. S. N. E. T.	3	25

Masters - 2/3 matches or better fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CLUB</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Stilu, D.	Willimantic	287.51	23
Doyon, R.	Bell City	285.03	22
Beckwith, M.	Willimantic	284.17	27
Carr, A.	Capitol City	284.08	24
Sharp, L.	Colt's	283.5	18
Fischer, E.	Bell City	283.03	24
Ellis, F.	Capitol City	280.35	26
McQueeney, R.	Bears	279.33	27
Shafer, P.	Capitol City	278.89	27
Beaulieu, R.	Willimantic	278.56	23
Lucas, J.	Willimantic	278.37	27
Karner, L.	Willimantic	278.32	21
Falco, C.	Middletown	278.27	22
Watson, E.E.	Capitol City	278.04	27
O'Brien, Wm.	Bell City	277.02	25
Van Duyne, R.	Colt's	276.7	22
Witkowski, L.	Manchester	276.54	22
McGuire, B.	Bell City	276.09	24
Burgess	Colt's	275.70	24
Gellert, T.	Willimantic	275.55	21
Brodell	Colt's	274.60	20
McIsaac, J.	Colt's	274.50	27
Varney, Wm.	Pratt & Whitney	274.50	22

Experts - 2/3 matches or better fired

Zaniewski, F.	Willimantic	272.78	19
Starkweather	Manchester	272.30	26
Pikow, J.	Pratt & Whitney	271.80	28
Arusiewicz, T.	Capitol City	271.80	25
Kapachus, Wm.	Willimantic	271.75	20
Hart, R.	Eddy-Glover	271.26	27
Brisbo, A.	Capitol City	271.17	24
Anthony, P.	Windsor Locks	271.00	25
Albrecht, R.	Bears	270.46	26
Sereno, P.	Eddy-Glover	270.30	27
Gyurko,	Torrington	270.00	25
Christina, A.	Colt's	268.00	27
Valente, F.	Capitol City	267.92	27
Mezzapelle	Bell City	267.71	28
Godek, P.	Windsor Locks	266.81	27
Coe, A.	Windsor	266.71	28
Nordberg, H.	Windsor	266.56	27
Zwolenick, M.	Capitol City	266.43	27
Carden,	Colt's	266.00	27

Experts - 2/3 matches or better fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CLUB</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Noch	Colt's	265.50	22
Heisler	Manchester	265.50	22
48 Bozzo, P.	Middletown	265.47	19
Hastings, M.	Pilgrim	264.76	25
Whitcomb, A.	Capitol City	264.54	28
Smith, D.	Windsor Locks	264.50	24
Passarella, A.	Willimantic	264.44	22
Messina, C.	Eddy-Glover	264.20	26
Stamford	Windsor Locks	264.13	24
Buffington, C.	Pilgrim	263.86	23
Pond, T.	Metacon	263.64	25
Hoskins, P.	Windsor	263.58	24
Franklin, C.	Windsor Locks	263.42	26
Kilgus, J.F.	Metacon	263.38	24
Foster, R.	Colt's	262.7	28
Popowicz, W.	Colt's	261.75	24
Baldwin, H.	Colt's	261.65	20
D'Amato, P.	Middletown	261.64	22
Paradis, J.	Bell City	261.55	27
Guerra	Windsor Locks	260.50	26
Snyder	Manchester	260.41	24
Ferro, R.	Bell City	260.02	22
Corrigan, A.	Capitol City	259.54	26
Duprey, A.	Windsor Locks	259.42	19
McDonald, K.	Bell City	259.00	20
Tonan	Torrington	259.60	19
Miller, J.	Windsor	258.79	19
Terwilleger, J.	Eddy-Glover	258.70	28
Sanborn	Willimantic	258.50	19
Cavanaugh, J.	Windsor	258.33	27
VaBalas, A.	Manchester	258.14	27
Shestuke, I.	Bell City	258.03	26
Terry, M.	Bell City	258.00	26
McKelvey, T.	Metacon	257.88	26

Sharp Shooters 2/3 matches or better fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CLUB</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Marion, G.	Eddy-Glover	256.30	23
Thulen, P.	Windsor	256.08	24
Emond	Windsor Locks	255.57	19
Hale, N.	Windsor Locks	254.00	28
Pedro	Willimantic	253.35	23
Schultz, P.	Bears	252.83	24
Bednar	Windsor Locks	252.38	21
Steins, H.	Pilgrim	251.69	26
Harrington, D.	Middletown	251.14	22
Deprey	Colt's	250.80	19
Parent, K.	Bell City	249.79	24
Brenner, W.	Metacon	249.46	24
Tesar	Willimantic	249.42	23
Dennis, R.	Windsor	248.92	26
Lindlay	Colt's	248.50	19
Pinohetti	Pratt & Whitney	248.30	24
Gloutier	Willimantic	247.80	23
Macri	Colt's	247.10	21
Borg, D.	Eddy-Glover	247.10	18
Burback, H.	Metacon	244.95	19
Newton	Willimantic	244.32	25
Bonalumi	Torrington	244.00	26
Juliani, D.	Capitol City	243.15	20
Marconi	Torrington	243.00	24
Juliani, S.	Eddy-Glover	242.80	25
Marchesseault, L.	Manchester	242.52	25
Clayton, R.F.	Middletown	241.04	26
Lundie, P.	Pratt & Whitney	240.40	21
Peterson, N.	Bears	240.25	28
Riccio, N.	Windsor	239.94	18
Essel, R.	Eddy-Glover	239.60	20

Marksman 2/3 matches or better fired

Warn	Colt's	237.70	22
Fornear	Windsor Locks	235.60	25
Zelliff	Bears	235.33	28
Tulloch, D.	Metacon	232.70	23
Dillon, E.	Colt's	232.60	20
Gatzen	Bears	229.21	19
Brusnicki, T.	Pilgrim	229.10	21
Haworth, W.	Capitol City	228.60	20
Root, C.	Metacon	228.43	28
Huffnire	Windsor Locks	226.94	18
Oppenheimer	Windsor Locks	226.92	26
Schofield	Manchester	226.80	21
Aresti, L.	Middletown	226.39	23

Marksman 2/3 matches or better fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CLUB</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Alicatk	Torrington	220.00	23
Buffington, B.	Pilgrim	219.60	24
Beloh, R.	Windsor	217.43	21
Verizzi, D.	Windsor Locks	216.59	22
Martin, C.	Windsor	215.70	27
Rathbun, C.	Metacon	212.61	23
Apanovitch	Windsor Locks	212.48	25
Bogli	Windsor Locks	212.32	25
Caron, R.	Metacon	209.72	18
Cornelatti, M.	Pilgrim	208.66	24
Clayton, R.F.	Middletown	207.80	25
Antonelli	Colt's	207.50	18
Piligian, M.	Pilgrim	203.27	22
Roberts, P.	Capitol City	182.00	18
Shapiro	Pratt & Whitney	146.70	25
Clinten, M.	Capitol City	143.85	20

Windsor Locks less than 2/3 matches fired

Maciulek	Windsor Locks	260.87	16
Gillotti	" "	251.26	15
Bradley	" "	234.78	14
Lakus	" "	158.76	13
Zettenmeyer	" "	187.00	3
Cohen	" "	245.00	2
Corbitt, H.	" "	159.00	2

Pratt & Whitney less than 2/3 matches fired

Pinder	Pratt & Whitney	206.9	18
Muzzlin, J.	" "	229.1	16
Smith, G.	" "	217.3	16
Foy, G.	" "	253.8	15
Nichols, K.	" "	225.3	15
Ekwall, W.	" "	269.7	14
Gosnell, A.	" "	148.6	8
Pezzella, K.	" "	235.4	7
Colby, C.	" "	234.3	6
Vanesse, R.	" "	230.3	4
Palmberg, R.	" "	225.6	4
LaPointe, A.	" "	183.7	3
Taft, E.	" "	231.0	2
Pearson, F.	" "	228.0	2
Hunter, J.	" "	211.0	2

Colt's less than 2/3 matches fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Seaver	225.	17
Crevier	237	16
Zander	247	15
Nugent	272	14
Esborn	240	14
Senatro	194	14
Guinan	276	13
D'Aleo	208	12
Greenberg	277	11
Fraser	240	11
Zalewa	235	10
Lawes	246	9
Courtemanche	201	9
McKay	235	7
Potts	229	7
Hall	222	7
Dillon, G.	231	6
Galek	207	6
Hubbard	196	6
Richotte	271	5
DeCampo	222	4
Lees	248	3
Bowin	227	2
Giampolo	216	2
Hawrylycz	118	2
Rust	238	1
McDonald	268	1

Middletown less than 2/3 matches fired

Nichols, R.	225.15	13
Damiata, N.	243.29	17
Quirk, J.	268.93	15
Cameron, A.	246.92	13
Ravert, S.	248.00	12
Kiley, J.	232.50	12
Carr, J.	255.60	5
Amici, R.	248.75	4

Windsor less than 2/3 matches fired

Meyer, R.	256.21	14
Taul, R.	259.00	4
Mard, M.	247.75	4
Priore, H.	245.75	12
Parker, H.	237.80	16
Wilshire, V.	234.79	14

Windsor less than 2/3 matches fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Galati, M.	232.79	14
Winther, G.	225.00	1
Hintlian, J.	224.25	12
Einsiedel, F.	216.67	9
Ficaro, J.	192.25	8
Doherty, L.	186.75	12

Metacon less than 2/3 matches fired

Anthony, D.	268.00	2
Lee, N.	262.50	10
Marien, C.	260.33	3
Glanovsky, S.	251.20	5
Brown, P.	251.00	9
Reller, H.	245.00	2
Likewise, R.	244.33	15
Wyckoff, N.	244.00	7
Babcock, P.	242.00	3
Edwards, W.	235.22	9
Lownds, J.	233.09	11
Fahey, J.	230.00	3
Carrier, B.	211.00	4
Kilgus, J.	207.17	6
Pereslugoff, B.	206.00	1
Coch, J.	200.29	7
Johansen, R.	187.50	2
King, J.	163.00	1
Hamilton	76.00	1

Bell City less than 2/3 matches fired

Kingham, G. Jr.	275.0	13
T. Colosanto, Jr.	279.0	9
Collins, L.	273.0	7
Bana, J.	272.0	11
Walsh, T.	272.0	10
LaPorte, T.	275.0	14
T. Colosanto, Sr.	263.0	6
Papile, J.	259.0	11
Kingham, G. Sr.	246.0	12
Tedesco, J.	242.0	14
Looker, R.	227.0	16
Bonney, E.	235.0	18
Monson, C.	224.0	9
Whitcomb, N.	213.0	10

Manchester less than 2/3 matches fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Barr	246.80	5
Barron	245.42	14
Johansen	159.80	5
Krar	221.45	11
Mackay	275.31	13
Strum	246.20	15
Perry	254.66	3
Hopper	248.33	3
Kopp	138.00	1
Pisch	196.00	9
Violette	196.80	5
Malerba	210.00	4
Ferris	183.75	4
Grunske	233.00	3
Palladino	171.00	1

Willimantic less than 2/3 matches fired

Boyington	265.14	8
Bober	260.62	14
DeFelice	268.00	1
Fleming	207.00	1
Gordon	262.25	12
Kingzyk	214.50	6
LeBeay	257.00	1
Lieberman	212.00	2
Lorence, R.	230.00	5
Lorence, W.	230.58	5
Martin	265.00	2
Newcomer	252.22	14
Perotti	235.00	2
Sullivan	224.16	4
Wilson	217.25	3
Jahnes	199.00	5

Torrington less than 2/3 matches fired

Hill	266.00	11
Hudak	257.00	11
Bouino	229.00	9
Bush	267.00	7
Ruberti	241.00	6
Beavchesne	183.00	14
Martin	232.00	13
Shaia	189.00	9
Stein	223.00	11

Pilgrim less than 2/3 matches fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Midura, W.	264.25	4
Gethins, J.	250.40	11
Breau, B.	246.44	9
Shively, J.	236.00	6
Walen, E.	219.50	2
Lovett, H.	214.00	1
Santangelo	250.00	3

Eddy-Glover less than 2/3 matches fired

Powers, L.	265.5	16
Babowicz, R.	261.1	6
Robinson, C.	257.4	17
Caiaze, J.	252.6	8
Meyers, R.	250.6	10
Leiner, A.	248.0	7
McConnell, T.	233.9	15
Fisher, J.	197.1	17
Mitera, R.	187.0	1
Petruzzi, P.	173.0	1
Chase, W.	161.5	2

Capitol City less than 2/3 matches fired

Baker, W.	246.71	14
Bland, W.	224.46	13
Bolstridge, A.	226.25	12
Cantafi, B.	222.38	13
Cotoia, J.	108.33	6
Dever, J.	250.08	12
DiDomizio, D.	251.24	17
Dzwil, S.	208.0	6
Fontana, J.	247.18	11
Hastey, P.	254.87	8
Herrich, J.	206.89	9
Husseyik	253.82	11
Jiantonio	256.22	9
Mislick, W.	258.70	10
Moore, J.	277.00	3
Reinhardt, R.	169.67	3
Rising, M.	259.00	8
Spera, J. Jr.	208.00	2
Spera, J. Sr.	140.75	4
Tempel, L.	230.50	4
Turner, A.	213.82	17
Villano, M.	237.14	7
Whitcomb, A.	259.35	17
Zwolenick, R.	273.53	15

Bears less than 2/3 matches fired

<u>NAME</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>	<u>MF</u>
Benin	276.31	16
Weyand	269.20	15
Frank	267.62	16
Beal	241.00	1
Small	241.00	1
Dillen	232.05	16
Legan	222.00	2
Kupsaw	211.00	16
Ratherforth	211.20	5
Waters	201.50	2
Martin	180.00	1